
PELCO II PAMPANGA II ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 
San Roque, Guagua, Pampanga APRIL 23, 1979 

INVITATION TO BID 

2018-31 

PAMPANGA ll ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. (PELCO II) WITH OFFICE ADDRESS AT SAN ROQUE, 
GUAGUA, PAMPANGA 2003 IS IN NEED OF THE FOLLOWING: 

Package 1 - (2018-31) 

Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) - P 12,117,600.00 VAT Inclusive 

SECURITY SERVICES (FOR A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR) 

Interested parties shall undergo accreditation process and are required to submit 

1. Company Profile,

2. DTI Business name registration or SEC registration certificate,

3. Valid and current Mayors Permit/municipal license,

4. Tax payer's identification number,

5. BIR Value Added Tax registration,

6. Certification that the supplier/contractor is not black listed or banned from bidding by the

government or any of its agencies and other private corporations or electric cooperatives.

(Notarized)

7. Compliance with EO # 398,

• Proof of VAT payment for the past six months.

• Tax clearance from the BIR for the last two quarters,

8. Latest Audited Financial Statement

9. On-going, completed or awarded contract not yet started within t�e relevant period specifying the

following;

• Name of the contract,

• Date of contract,

• Amount of contract and value of outstanding contracts,

• Date of delivery and

• End-user's acceptance if completed.

10. D.O. 174 Certification

Accreditation is subject to a non-refundable fee amounting to One Thousand Five Hundred Pesos (Php 

1,500.00) 

Package No.: 2018-31 

Submission of Qualification Requirements (Accreditation): September 13 - 20, 2018 

Availability of Bidding Documents: September 13 - 20, 2018 

Pre-bid Conference Date: September 20, 2018 (Thursday) 

Time: 9:00 AM-12:00 NN (0900H-1200H) 

Bid Opening Date: October 4, 2018 (Thursday) 

Time: 9:00 AM-12:00 NN (0900H-1200H) 

San Roque, Guagua, Pampanga 2003 
Tel. Nos. (045) 9000611;9002650;9000850 TeleFax No. (045)9010534 




